Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Friendly Robotics Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address.			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Hatzabar Street, Industrial Zone			
	P.O. Box 1412			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pardesiya, Israel State: N/A Zip: 42815			
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date:				
10/445,658(a Continuation Application of U.S. Patent Application S/N 09/700,211) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jerome R. Smith, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Polsinelli Shalton Welte Suelthaus PC	☐ Enclosed			
Suite 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 700 W, 47th Street, Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number: 50-1662			
City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64112-1802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoling is a true copy of the original document. Jerome R. Smith, Jr.	meation is true and correct and any attached copy September 23, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Form PTO-1595 R. ORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
Name of conveying party(ies): Friendly Robotics Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Hatzabar Street, Industrial Zone	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	P.O. Box 1412	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pardesiya, Israel State: N/A Zip: 42815	
Other <u>Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee's</u> name, recorded at Reel/Frame 013650/0127	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: August 1, 2004		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/700,211 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 6,615,108 ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jerome R. Smith, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Polsinelli Shalton Welte Suelthaus PC	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 700 W. 47th Street, Suite 1000	Deposit account number: 50-1662	
City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64112-1802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinites a true copy of the original document. Jerome R. Smith, Jr. Name of Person Signing	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy September 8, 2004 Signature Date	

P.12

FORM 163

<u> 16-5</u>

PL-12-57 Pub, 6

62279 アムマミドア Precitioner's Docket No. . Fort:因 U.S. sad/or 亿 Foreign Rights For U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For. 🔁 U.S. Patent For D PCT Application By: | Inventor(s) or & Present Owner assignment of invention In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Tan Dollars \$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable .consideration, ASSIGNOR Friendly Robotics Ltd. inventoris) or person(s) or (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) entity(ies) who own the Inversion <u>l Rayassur Street</u> Address Kadina 60920 ISRAEL <u>An Israeli Company</u> Netionality of assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) 011720 4/16/2001 Reel _ Recorded on 0303 Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd. ASSIGNEE: (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Hatzabar Street, Industrial Zone

Nationality An Israeli Company

P.O. Box 1412 Pardesiya 42815

ISRAEL

and me successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

תُ**תُיֹמת חכונס** הינח בתוקף **תפ**קידו ולא באופן אישי.

(Assignment of Invention (18-3)—page 1 of 3)

/1-174-12/97. Pub.4051

(complete one of the following)				
🐯 the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest				
for the United States and its territorial possessions				
(check the following box, if foreign rights ere also to be assigned)				
欧 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.				
In and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
AREA COVERAGE WITH AN AUTONOMOUS ROBOT				
Name of inventor(s) Ehud PELESS, Shai ABRAMSON, Ronen FRIEDMAN and Ilan PELEG				
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))				
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)				
(a) 🗇 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b) D U.S. patent application executed on				
(c) 🔲 U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-enপ্ৰচৰ invention.				
Express mall label no.:				
Mailed:				
To comply with 37 C.F.A. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR algaing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.				
(d) U.S. application no. /				
(e) International application no. PCT///				
(f) 🖸 U.S. patent no. 6,615,108 issued 2 Sept. 2003 (US AFPN. S/N 09/700,21)	1)			
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.				
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
(g) 🖭 and any lagal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority				
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relacte or re-examination thereof.				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.				
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)				

12-114-12-17 Pap. (C)

FORM 16-2

15-

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference. Itigation or preceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficiavite required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Romen Marry, Advocate

(yee or print the name of the above percent
authorized to sign on behelf of ABERNOR)

Receiver of the assets of Friendly

Title Robotics Ltd.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legislization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legislized, then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

| Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Witness #2

Witness #2

Witness #2

Witness #2

Witness #2

Witness #2

Address-Line 1

Address-Line 2

וותימת הכונס הינה בתוקף הפקידו ולא באופן אישי,

PATENT

REEL: 015169 FRAME: 0178

(Rel.74-1297 Pub 605)

PATENT Practitioner's Decket No. . For 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖸 Foreign Rights For 🖾 U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For 🕒 U.S. Patent -For D PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or 🗵 Present Owner ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR: Friendly Robotics Ltd. Inventor(a) or person(a) or (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) entity(les) who own the Invention 1 Hayassur Street Address. Kadima 60920 ISRAEL_ An Igraeli Company Nationality (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) 4/16/2001 Reel _ Recorded on Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to F Robotics Acquisicions Ltd. ASSIGNEE: (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) l Hayassur Street Address Kadima 60920 ISRAEL

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 1 of 3)

An Israeli Company

Nationality

the erm,e right, title and interest				
i an undivided percent (%) Interest .				
for the United States and its territorial possessions				
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.				
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: AREA COVERAGE WITH AN AUTONOMOUS ROBOT				
Name of Inventor(s)Ehud PELESS, Shai ABRAMSON, Ronen FRIEDMAN and Ilan PELEG				
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))				
and which is found in (37 C.F.A. § 3.21)				
(a) 📋 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b) U.S. patent application executed on				
(c) 🗀 U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.				
Express mall label no.:				
Malled:				
To comply with 37 C.F.A. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.				
(d) ☑ U.S. application no. 09 / 700,21)				
(e) 🔲 International appliciation no. PCT////				
(f) U.S. patent no Issued				
 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. 				
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
 (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority 				
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reliseue or re-examination thereof.				
ASSIGNABLE homely covergents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has				
been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.				
(Azaignment of Invention (16-3)—page 2 of 3)				
·				
!				
·				
FORM 16-3				
(Re174-) 2497 Pub 605) FORM 16-3				

Address-Line 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, illigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	_	e have hereunto set hand and seal this day
Date	. 1℃. •℃. of signing	- (6 lea- (6) 100 fr
WARNING:	The date of signing must chacked above.	st be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was /
Date:		הונס נכסים בע"ב Signature of ASSIGNOR(5)
Date:		
Dale:		
Date:		
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	,	legal entity, complete the following information) Ronen Matry, Advocate
		autherized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Receiver of the assets of Friendly
		Tile Robotics Ltd.
		7185
NOTE: No Its	will only be prime facto eyi	or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then dence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	☐ Not	arization or Legalization Page Added.
Witness #1		Witness #2 (Assignment of Invention (18-3)—page 2 of 3)
Signalure MANYAN	Nusel	Signature Kasan Deichbach Name-Typed or Printed
Nume-Typed or Printed Hawe yearding HI Address-Line 1 Even Y	St. P.O.B. 1404 Charles HOWOU	Have waden 4 st Co. B 1704 Address-Line 1 Even Yehroca 40500

Address-Line 2

PATENT REEL: 015169 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WB, Ehud Peless, residing at 8 Hatomer Street, Even Yehuda 40500, Israel, Shai Abramson, residing at 4 Haerez Street, Pardessia 42815, Israel, Ronen Friedman, residing at 10 Hayedidut Street, Hod Hasharon 45297, Israel and Ilan Peleg, residing at 36 Arbel Street, Tsur Yigal 44862, Israel, ASSIGNORS, have jointly made an invention for which WE have executed a United States Patent Application S/N 09/700,211, from PCT/IL98/00248 with an International Filing Date of 11 May 1999, entitled: AREA COVERAGE WITH AN AUTONOMOUS ROBOT;

AND WHEREAS Friendly Robotics Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having offices at 1 Ha'yassur Street, Kadema 60290, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Ehud Peless Date 10 April / Shai Abramson Date 5 April / 200
Date Las Peleg Date 9-1-p1 - 0 Ronen Friedman
I. Witnesses for Spai ABrarson,
Witness #1 2 chavit Nahum Date 5.4.01 Name 2 chavit Nahum Address Rat Heter por 12.34
Witness #2 Sigal Drir Date 5.4.01 Name Sigal Drir Address Hnglahin 93 Ramat HSHron
II. Witnesses for ilan releg
Witness #1 Zehavik Naham Date 9.4.01 Name Zehavik Naham Address Bak-Hefet
Witness #2 Date 9/4/01 Name Tomer Shapira Address KFW Neber

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ehud Peless, residing at 8 Hatomer Street, Even Yehuda 40500, Israel, Shai Abramson, residing at 4 Hacrez Street, Pardessia 42815, Israel, Ronen Friedman, residing at 10 Hayedidut Street, Hod Hasharon 45297, Israel and Ilan Peleg, residing at 36 Arbel Street, Tsur Yigal 44862, Israel, ASSIGNORS, have jointly made an invention for which WE have executed a United States Patent Application S/N 09/700,211, from PCT/IL98/00248 with an International Filing Date of 11 May 1999, entitled: AREA COVERAGE WITH AN AUTONOMOUS ROBOT;

AND WHEREAS Friendly Robotics Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having offices at 1 Ha'yassur Street, Kadema 60290, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

€./4	Date 10/11	Shai Abramson	Date
Ehud Peless		Shai Abramson	
Ronen Fried	Date M- Apr	r-o/ Ilan Peleg	Date
I. Witnesses	for Udi Rebss		
Name	Ettie Carmeli Ettie Curmeli Simtat Harradim Ya. Even Yennda	•	
Name _			
II. Witnesse	es for Ronen Fridm	<u>an</u>	,
Name	Ellat Baran Ellat Baran 200 Veizman Raanana	· ta	
Name ,		_	